503046304 11/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3092903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
DAVID A TONN	10/29/2014		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Street Address:	1176 HOWELL STREET
Internal Address:	NUWC, DIVISION NEWPORT
City:	NEWPORT
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02841

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14532063				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: annette.campbell@navy.mil

Correspondent Name: OFFICE OF COUNSEL, CODE 00L
Address Line 1: 1176 HOWELL STREET, BLDG 102T

Address Line 2: NUWC, DIVISION NEWPORT

Address Line 4: NEWPORT, RHODE ISLAND 02841

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	300035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. KASISCHKE
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES M. KASISCHKE/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=300035assign1#page1.tif

PATENT 503046304 REEL: 034095 FRAME: 0703

This	assignment	is	being	signed	after	filing.	the	U.S.	Patent	Application	Serial N	ю.	is	
	GOD I GILLICIAC		202119	DIGITOU	$\alpha \perp c c \perp$,	CIIC	\circ .	Faccinc	MDDTTCGCTCII	retrat v		T 20	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, DAVI while employed by the Government BAND CABLE ANTENNA WIT 300035 and described in application	of the United States, have inver H IRREGULAR REACTIVE	LOADING identified as ATTOR	vements in MULTI- RNEY DOCKET No.
10/29/14	; and	·	
WHEREAS, this invention	was jointly made with	, employees of a Governm	ent Contractor; and
WHEREAS, the Government as the Government, is desirous of action benefits herein granted; and		nted by the Secretary of the Navy vention disclosed in said application	
WHEREAS, the condition 1(a) of Executive Order 10096, to the		made are such as to ent the the Goherein, including foreign rights; an	
WHEREAS, as to foreign	rights, it is the policy of the Gov	ernment to obtain an op ion to ex	ercise such rights;
NOW, THEREFORE, in continuation within the United States of application and any continuation, direissue or extensions thereof, said in for which said Letters Patent may be not been made.	by assign and transfer to the Gov of America, its territories and pos- vision, or substitution thereof, and evention, application and Letters	ssessions, and the entire right, title and such Letters Patent as may issue Patent to be held by the Government	interest in and to said and interest in and to said the therefrom and any ment to the end of the term
I/We do hereby also grant all patent applications or other form may file, or cause to be filed, applic provided, however, that I may elect the Government is not pursuing inte United States Letters Patent covering is later, subject to a nonexclusive, in which may issue on said invention in Government and/or in furtherance of	s of protection thereon in all cou ations for Letters Patent or other to take foreign rights in the inve- rnational patent protection within g the invention, or within eight in revocable, royalty-free license to an any foreign country, including	forms of protection, wi hout pays ention, or applications or other for in eight months of the filing date of months from the declass fication of the Government in any patent or the power to issue sub-icenses for	s in which the Government ment of any consideration; ms of protection thereon, if of any application for of the invention, whichever to other form of protection
I/We hereby further agree statements, or other instruments tha substitution of the application, or ar every way in protecting the invention by the Government.	t may be necessary in the prosec y application for reissue or exter	nsion of said Letters Patent, and to	y continuation, division or assist the Government in
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I/We have set my hand and	d affixed my seal.	
) h	
29 OCT 2014	\mathcal{L}	WY	Seal
Date	DAVID A.	TONN	
		•	

PATENT REEL: 034095 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 11/04/2014